## **Amerex Brokers LLC**



1 Sugar Creek Center Blvd. Suite 700 Sugar Land, TX 77478 281.340.5200 www.amerexenergy.com

## August 16, 2019

## **VIA FEDEX**

##PUC 26ANG'19AN11:36

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Updating contact information on website for Amerex Brokers LLC for Electric Aggregator and Gas Aggregator registrations.

Dear Ms. Howland:

Please update our Amerex Brokers LLC website contact information to read <u>aberrios@amerexenergy.com</u>; the current contact listed as Anna Watts or <u>awatts@amerexenergy.com</u> is no longer with the firm. This is in relation to our registrations DM-13-076 and DM-13-077 for Gas Aggregator and Electric Aggregator.

15-039 15-040

As such the information on the website for should read as follows:

Amerex Brokers LLC 1 Sugar Creek Center Blvd., Suite 700 Sugar Land, Texas 77478

Attn: Amalia Berrios Phone: 281-340-5212 Facsimile: 281-220-8374

Email: <u>aberrios@amerexenergy.com</u>
Website: <u>www.amerexenergyservices.com</u>

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Amalia Berrios; VP and Sr. Counsel

Amerex Brokers LLC; a subsidiary of GFI Group/BGC Partners, Inc.